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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 17, 1996

Mr. Stanley S.. Schwartz

S8S of West Palm Beach, Inc.
6670 Newport Lake Circle
Boca Raton, Florida 33496

Dear Mr. Schwartz:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 19, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

. \
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Department of

Envimnmenta! Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lzawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 17, 1996

Mr. Stanley S. Schwartz TbmH(uQQA US Y

855 of West Palm Beach, Inc.
6670 Newport Lake Circle
Boca Raton, Florida 33496

Dear Mr. Schwartz:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 19, 1996.

Please note that in Novemher of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each 'year the
facility is in operation and is snbgecc to the requirements of
the Title V general permit. ,

) $

If you have cr expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
rlease notify the Department 'at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Menitoring and Mchile Scurces MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change cf operating parameters or equipment, or if ycu have any.
additional questions regarding the Title ¥V General Permit
Program; please contact the District or local air progranm
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

PR gy )
'\._J v
Dotty Diltz, Chief ,
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mcbile Sources
/DD
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and fManage Florida's Enviegnment and Ivatural Resources”

Printed on recyded paper.
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERALQ RMIT =
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM g" i
R — 2 E N

a AIRS ID#0990382 \ =, ™
| $SS OF WEST PALM BEACH INC > > P
i STANLEY S SCHWARTZ } . o = P e
—6670-NEWPORTEAKE-SIR | L&y FoROM 7R g z 3 <<

~BOEARATON-FE33496 : =
/4/237‘ é%,m BE#—C# Fr- 3301 g 15, E .
o - - =3 U
Do NOT Remove Label B

Annual Reporting Period: _ U;;(}UW 4 r 1977 TO DE_C@‘“’B@QZ 3/ 19 97

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. @YES no

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

R
D>
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting peftet st@gdzabove
w: 2
@ =<

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry faalmes or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S WW S SCW m/ / M,/- 03 /L -9F

Name (Pleése Print) Slgnatur Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SSS oF LJE"'- /oﬁL,M BEW—(’,H T

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
DR\/@LW ~U-S- A
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Fio 4Yica~9009

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: J(, 95 FoRV™ FL.
City: (WEST AL BCH- County: P,Q{,M 54;”6»(‘{4 Zip Code: 3‘3'{0/

Responsible Official

@ Name and ‘Title’of Responsible Official:
Staviey S- ScHdryr

() Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firmy

Street Address: éé o UEW)ODP_I C"’ﬂ/{é C)/f . .
City: BDC;Q ﬁl@‘Tﬂ County Pf)f—f’l ECH ) Zip Code: 33\’/_96
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number

Telephone: (aC1) b§4- 7}& Fax: ( ) R
JL1) ¥l-o3v¢L

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
ST»‘WL S. ScHwaRTZ , OWNER-
10. Facility Contact Address D p-*/&(eﬁﬂ/ %,5 /{'
Street Address: /& /1/ F@@U “ .
City: L()ES T pmm Ba/q’ County: &LM Béé’ Zip Code: 33VC?/

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (§T.( ) (¥4 - 9}&}” Fax: ( ) -
AUg 19 19%
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 o
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitorine

& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

Q .523)" Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser , 22 ,WG?L} |

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(@ No control devices are required to be installed <]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ ‘e gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records: | |

@\. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area sourc~"__. New small area source ﬁ‘
new - .
Q@»‘T@@ Existing large area source | New large area source
™oy
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



@\ What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser ﬁ—

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ﬁ
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLEKER

() Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

=3 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

fot,, (el - 1

Si gnature ﬂ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY /

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: -AN’NUA[%\ ~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ . RE-INSPECTION []
e[ O 2 T TMeouT: (X1 O amsioe. O 70352 |
TYPEQF FACILITY:______D¥7 £/2an /'/hét .

FACILITY NAME__ 12 & ¥ Cleay, S A ' DATE, R-2&-77

FACILITY LOCATION___/ & 75~ Fo 7o PR
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __S77m [€ 5 S Ch wer 63 puonzuMperR._ 6 5 G- — TRE

s

}@/\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Adminisoative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitred to the inspec'tor. '_YESD NO@<
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____ R-2%- 7Y

(Approximate)

: ) ! .\
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: | . /<> L. ChoKksh

' (P[ea%e Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:?\?r v %FW PHONE NUMBER: 55 T597 0




BEST AVAILABLE COpy

PERCHLOROETHYL E\F" DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIAXMCE INSPECTION CHECELIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNTJAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

LIRS TD& quaggmm R U] mvm lﬁ»éﬁ_/rmﬁom /-2 00
FACTLITY MAME: ‘\\D RY Cl@svy O_SHA—
racmiry rocation: (695 FoRum PL,

Ww.£B , FL 72340

[2ART 1: NOTIFICATION |

2. New facility nocfled DARM 30 davs prior o swartup

i, Exisunz facility notfied DARM by 5/1/96 : K
. a .
_ a

(check appropriate Gox) : \

’ 3. Facility fziled wo noufy DARM to use general grmirt

[PART I CLASSTFICATION |

” mcxhw indicated oz notxﬂcmou form fhur it is:
{check appropriate box)

A
1. Existing small areua source a 2. Ney small area source: K
dry-ro-dry only, x<140 galfyr dry-to-dry ondy, x<140 galiyz _
transfer only, x<200 galfyt transfer anly, x<200 galvt '
hoth types, x<140 gal/vr bol ypes, w2140 gaifyT
(constructed befors 12/9/91) (constructed ou or after 12/5/91)
3. Existing large area source 3 4. New large area Source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galiyt
wransfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transter only, 200<x<1,800 galiyT
both types, 140<x<L,800 gal/yr bath types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yt
(censtructed tefore 12/9/91) o (constructed on or aiter 12/9/91)

This is a carrect {actlity classification bé& aN

If no, please check the appropriate classificaton:

a facility qualified for 2 general permit as number acove
d facility exceeds abave lumits and is not eligible for a general germit

B. The total quantity of perchloreethylene (perc) purchased wirhin the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _[2 O gallons, :

tof4 . Ravised 10/28/96



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible ofTicial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check apprapaate boxes)

1. Storning perchlorcethylene in ughtly sealed and impervious containers?

7. Examining the containers for leakage?

L

Clesing and securing machine doors except during loading/unleading? @1 aN
/d

4

Dr:umncr cartridge Glters in thelr Bousing orin sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? aN

5. Maintaining sclvent-to-carbon raios and steam pressure for carben. adsorter
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? Yy AN

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A belov).

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been
installed prior to Segtember 22, 1993

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check approprizte boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropnaie vent contols? %[ aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a cissed-icop vapor venting sysem? ;& N

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so zur‘l?w will be diracted away from the
condenser upon opening the docr? -f/ Hue P@Y\ Qy 4N

4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refiigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? : anN

w

condenssr exceeded 43 F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
venfying that. the coolant had teen completely charged? . ' Y OGN

,O\

If cl:usmn.:mon 2 has becn thecked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has besn chiecked, the machine should be equipped with exthcr a refrigerated

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine sbould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment mthm 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the K .
' Y ON

2of4 » Revised 10/28/96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source alsa:
L. Measured and recorded the exhaust iemperature an the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and G.r'/e. machines on a weskly basis? dy Oy
| 7. Measursd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenssr
tnlet and outlet weekly? Oy axN
Is the teruperature differenual squal 0 ar g_rvaner than 20° F7? Oy an
/ 3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weskly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carben adsorber? QY ON ON/A
Ts the perc concentrauon equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy aN_ N/Aa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentranons is at least 8 duct diamerers downstream of any bend, contracdon,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracuon,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy aN__N/A
5. Equipped wansfer machines (dryers, rec‘alrr‘er; and washers) with individual
condenser <oils? ay ady awa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? QY aw awa
PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIRENENTS ﬂ
-Has the responsible official: '
(check appropriate boxes)
. Maiatained receiges for perc purchased? )
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumptdon? aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repalr reports for the following:
a. documentauon of leaks repaired sw/in 24 hrs? or; N
b, documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repairad w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? UN
4. Mainrained calibration data? (or direct reading instruments only) aN XN/.‘\
3. Maintained ekhaust duct momnitoring data oa perc concenirations? an_AN/A
6. Maintined startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? N
7. Maintained deviation reports? aN
Problem caorrected? aN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? anN’ %(/A

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

M 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

W)
Q

Ll
-

Revised 10/23/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) X
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' .?
a

Odor (noticeable perc aodor)

BB /4

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - Qay an

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aw

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup'licate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy aN

3. Has the facility malntained a leak log? % N

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

Pl

B

couplings, and valves aN Muck coakers Oy AN

Door gaskets and seating’ anN Sulls &Y ON

Filter gaskets and seating OGN Exhaust dampers ay aN ﬁ N/ﬁ_‘ 7

Pumps aN Diverter valves Qy aN /G-

. )
| Has chw\

_ Solvent tanks and containers Y aN Cartridge filter housings @ﬁ a~

Water separators BY anN

STANLEY S. ScHWARTE

Name of Responsible Official

R\ Chokdh: R-2& - 77/

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
SO Ol o —— R~ 9%
\ Inspector's Signature Approxamate Date of Next Inspection

|- “-.-'T_ﬁ‘e] }V“’e— SQ-C&Y\Cﬁﬂw'? Cardhadpnandt g g*’y poTh
)ﬁf«) Ci&)ﬂm\\? Nt %CL‘%L L WDaste 2l a2 -
< 5020%?‘('? afea_ Loyl be Ma/c[ ,402 3/52/97
3 'TT/{:{) )\a L @djpﬁMcL '&\fc«{@ Yo Pe A %c( Wa e
e W tersepan ted__
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S TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
S INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL K COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
vemv: [0 %[0 rmeour; L0200 alRs Dy, P2 0 552
TYPEOF FACILITY:____DBY (€ deye | Lo -

FACILITYNAME: . . D¥y ((€an (S A | DATE. (9T &

FACILITY LOCATION: (695  fFoytem PL
WMPB , FL 5040/ —
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: AL AWM 50 H A PHONE NUMBER: 6 B ¥ - 926 §Z—

g Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '

] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certiﬁcation form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspecior. YESD NO@\
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ____ 2-(9-79

A l/ gproumate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: - C 0/</( t 2

" (Please Print) . _
L - o
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURﬂ - KM\-P—HONE NUMBER: 25 532070

Page of . Revised 10/96
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“~ N .

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT | j
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL ‘ﬁz( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO

RE-INSPECTION . D

ams o & 790382 pare.R-17-9 %/THVIE w: 19 10 wmeour: 11100
FACILITY NAME: (D\o’ﬁ Clean (OSHA
FACILITY LOCATION: { (6 95~ Foglem PL
WPB, L 3349/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : LA /"/ Co F/K;l/\/ PHONE: 6§ 4 ?02 44‘

CONTACT NAME: “,_., 3 PHONE:

|PARTI: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit p _ a

TR —

EE

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: . {1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source «K
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a o 4. New large area source -0
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification /Q( . aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility qualified for a general permit as number ‘above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was( J O gallons.

— ——— N——— — T ————— . — o~

1of s - Revised 8/11/97



|PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in li.ghtly sealed and impervious containers? ,Z?v ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' /D’é ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? m 0N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers-for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ,Z{ ON aN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr
l;beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ~ Oy anN /A
[PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS L ]
In Part IT-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.
If classification 2 has b(:Cn"c__hccked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

. Xf classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed priQr, to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfrlgeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below).
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? /Z’? aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines wiili a ciosed-loop vapor venting system? JAY aN Onva
3. Equipped the coﬁdenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? /@/Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? %Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment witﬁin 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43°F? %’ ON QON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ?‘; ON

2 of5 ' . Revised 8/11/97



. Measured and recorded the

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

rc concentration in the exhaust s weekly

of any bend, contraction,
end, contraction,

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

Qy

ay

ay

ay

ay

aN

aN

aN

anN

N
0N

0N

ON

— e

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

= o »oA

Has the responsible official: )
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?
Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments)
Mainiainéd exhaust duct moniforing data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/inalfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5°

aN
0N

ON ON/A

aN aN/A
an @hua
ON ,Z{N/A
aN

ON ON/A
ON ON/A

ON @A
) |
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> [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ' ﬂg ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? (@Y/ anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, g .
couplings, and valves Y ON OnN/A Muck cookers ay aN IZ(N/A
Door gaskets and seating Y QN ON/A ~ Stills ,dY ON anN/a
Filter gaskets and seating ,ZY/ ON QN/A Exhaust dampers ay OGN Qﬁ/A
Pumps ,eﬁ aN aN/a Diverter valves - %Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers (Eﬁ aN an/a Caxiridg;:vﬁltcr housings ,?{,Y N ONva
Water separators n A{Y aON GN/A |
4. Which mgthod of detection is_\;sed by_the responsible official?
Visuv'al examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) _ zEl/
Physical detection (airflow fejt through gaskets) | )21/
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ﬁ /‘J/ A
Halogen leak detector _ . ' % /U/A’
If usin'\g ﬁirect—reading instrumentation, is the cquipmentﬁ \XﬁIA
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use |
(PID/FID only)? Oy awN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? 0Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

Re sﬁéﬁ/l/e Of?iﬁﬁi,{ Name W%L /éé/

Reapohdibl 7
(Please Print) pohgible Offidial nature

RV Chojshi 19 92

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Q Ve Clotrn 2 15— 59

Inspector’s Signature

App;oximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Yes NO

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area j/f [ 1]
Waste area M [1]

Spotting area Sealed JA [ 1

2. Disposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaporator L/f [ ]
E or contracted Wastewater service []

<

Sufehy heon

'p:‘(ﬁuy" He L/@%é.
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! TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

~ TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALQﬁ\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION (]
1 s »
e F LGS nmeout. (9RO arsioz O 790 352
TYPE OF FACILITY: (ZDzry cleen i 'n g .=
Araciumyname_ _DFY CLEAN ¢ S A- pate_/-R-=77

FACILITY LOCATION.___ [ 495 Fo zium Pl

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /2 £y Schuknt PHONE NUMBER: g G ¥4 — T RES,
4

Based on the results of the coﬁplimce requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). - ,

f
| Based on the results of the comphancc requu'cmcnts cvaluatcd during this i mspcctxon, thc followmc comphance .
i

discrepancies were noted o R T

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUﬁiED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submitted to the inspec'tor. YESD NOK’
‘ A o 0

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Jan 2o

ximate)

. . (APPZ
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___ s L BN
' % &‘ﬁ;liscjrmt) - '
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ,ﬁ 1/ e /e PHONE NUMBER: jﬁ s %077




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS L ir-S
TITLE VCENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: 0970157\94«75 [ <12 - 77 TIME IN: q 45  r1imE our: /ﬂ 20

eaciLity Name: Oy Cl €<y SA—
FACILITY LOCATION: / 675~ f‘%/}u/w. PL

| W pis FL 21 2ol
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : g‘f’qm [67 S chw et one: 6 S/ 41" T 2 64’

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

{ PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

{PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that itis: - Q No notification form =~ q
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of busmess/petroleum
: 1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source . %
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ' dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr : ‘
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr - transfer only, x <200 galiyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr = ~ _-%. . bothtypes,x<140galyr .l T7E.oo 0 o
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed onorafter 12/9/91) - <. |
3. Existing large area source O 4. New large area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ,’R{ ON - OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantiry oF'perchlorocLﬁylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
" facility was l l g gallons. gm/ / 9%

1of3 Revised 9/15/97



[PART iti: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ~ Il

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /IZ/ aN aw/a

2. Examining the containers for leakage? : ¥ ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? : Y ON Qn/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON FR//A

| PART 1V: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS - - T T
In Part II-A:

If classxﬁcatxon 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equlpped thh a refngerated condenser -
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be eqmpped thh exther a refngerated c

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belo“) Carbon adsorber must have been mslalled
prior to September 22, 1993 D el L

If classification 4 has been checked the machme should be equlpped w:th a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and exlstmo large area source3° |
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? TR

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? I /dY QaN aNv/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the f :
condenser upon opening the door? ; ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? F<{ aN

W

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the /{
condenser exceeded 45° F? Y ON OnN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? /Z(Y ON

20f3 Revised 9/15/97



. Measured and recorded the washdp exhaust temperature at the condenser

. Measured and recorded the perc concen

. Assured that the sampling port on

- Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) atall umeso T

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F2

at the end of the final drying cycle while
if machines are eqmpped with a carbon adsdyber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or Jéssthan 100 ppm" . -: P

carbon adsorker exhaust for measuring ~

ct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
diameters upstream fro y bend, contraction, '
eam from no other inlet? ‘ :

perc concentrations is at least §
or expansion,; is at least 2 d
or expansion; and down

. Eqmpped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with mdlvndual

condenser coils?

Qv ON

Qy ON Qnva
Qy ON QwnA

Qy ON QN/A
Oy OGN ONA

Qy ON ON/A

‘Ovy ON ONA

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

w

N O

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumpnon" :
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased’7

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the follq#yiﬁg:_{.__
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; '

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

v o

aN

aN ana

Ja¢ ON OnA

ay oN #a
Oy oN dna
2% oN

Ay ON Ona
Y ON ava

Qy ON Q‘x</A

50fS5
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PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | ‘

\
l. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair \
inspection? <O/Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . oY ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves /O{ aN ONA ~ Muck cookers ay ON 52</A
Door gaskets and seating 27 aN ON/A Stills 2y aN ana
Filter gaskets and seating /a? aN ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy OGN }ZI{I/A
Pumps jZ? QN ON/A Diverter valves /Zé aN ONvA
~ Solvent tanks and containers ay aN aN/A  Cartridge filter housings }Zlé ON Owa _ -
Water separators Oy QN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
"~ Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) : ' ,E/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) : _ ,Z/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ o ,EI/ ,
Use of direct-reading mstmmentanon (FID/PID/canrunetnc tubes) ' . ,Zl/\d / L .
' 'Halogen leak detector _ _— : : R z/f%(’s ,
~ Ifusing direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: S ! N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? . ay oN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas pnor to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? - OYON |
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? S ay aN .
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use’7 E B . .,4'4'_.:_'1 Qy DN e
e. Verified for accuracy bv use of duphcalc samples (calonmetnc onlv)‘> : ClY: DN N

STy - DCMIAT) m/

Respongiblé Official’s Name Responsjble Official’s Signature
(Pleasge Erlnt)

K‘Vélaﬁ%ﬂ // /2’97

Inspector’s Namc (Please Print) Date of Inspection

ﬂif Ol Jim 200 @

Inspector’s Signarture

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . ]

Yes
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area J/f
Waste area LY

Spotting area Sealed

L e

1 2. Dlsposal of Water fmm Water Separator usmg approved evaporatorm. 1
. or oontracted Wastewater se.rv10e R

505 -
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERNIIT «

o INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT € &

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ]x COMPLANT[DISCOVERY" Rg;wspscnow D
.‘ ?\r’

TIME IN:__1Q: 50 TIME OUT:__# 1 20 AIRS mfw Q‘?‘i@;}’%’lm

TYPE OF FACILITY: Doy (“/é,q,d:..\)_qj . 2% ¥ )
_— . % O,

FACILITY NAME._. . Dey CleAns USA . .- 2 ATE:_/Q /30/99

' /7

1A .
FACILITY LOCATION: /(95 IMneusm Placa
wes i ’?ﬂ lrv Beach  Fl

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: :>4r-1r\JbL\l/ Schoagtz _ PHONE NUMBER:_ (¥4 — 9464 |

M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance'wifh DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

[:’ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
_ discrepancies were noted: -

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec.tor. YESE] : NO&]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ____ Dec A000

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__—_ - Jethay TDigk
: ' (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ,_gm_@,%m______mom NUMBER:_355 ~ 3070 XT ii39

of . S "~ Revised 10/96
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PECCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENFERALPERMIT
.. COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q
AIRS ID#: 0990383 DATE: 72/36 /99 TIME IN: _/0: 50 TIME OUT: //: 20
7/ /
FACILITY NAME: '.De}/ Clagn U5A
FACILITY LOCATION: /65 Faapum Flincs

est Palm Ber-\dwr E[ 3340j

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Sényley Schovaptz PHONE: G68Y — $26VY
CONTACT NAME: _ o S PHONE:

PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

PART II: CLASSIFICATION - L . - e q

Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - _ . U Nonotification form . .
(check appropriate box) | ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.- : . -

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source ..
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr S - .. both types,x <140 galiyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) . = " " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <£2,100 galyr
trensfzr only, 200 <x <.1,800 galivr wansfzr only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr ‘ both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gaVyr
(consgucied beforz 12/9:91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facilicy classification XY N (QCan not datarmine

IT no, pleass check the appropriate classification:

Q facility qualified for a genenl permit as number atove
a facilicy exceeds atove limiss and is net 2ligizle fora ganenal permit
| B. The teial quantity of perchlercethvlene (p2re) purchased within the pracading 12 months by this dry clzaning

facitics was .5 galtens: fge /999
: LA R,

lof3 : R oavisad Q1207




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[PART 11 CENERAL CONTROLREQUIREMENTS

ls the respoansible official of the dry cle:mng facility:
; (check appropriate buxes)

|. Storing perchioroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? By an awa
2. Examining the containers for leakage? WY ON OnN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Ry On
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to'disposal? WY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? Ay ON WA

—— 5 ——

Iy

PART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no contro]s are required. f’foceed toPart V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped w1th a rernaerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be éqix'lpbed'th-h'enth-éi'na' feffx;géréted )

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B be]ovy) Carbon adsorber mus! have been Installed
prior to September 22, 1993 -

If classification 4 has been checked the machme should be equnpped w1th a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

§A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing 1aroe area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Eqmpped all machines with the approprxate vent cor:xtrols‘> - : .WY CN

2

. Equipped dry-to-dry mac‘unes wxd: aclosed- loop vapor venting system’ : WY ax CN/A

3. Equipped the condens er wuh adiven

2t valve so airflow will be directzd away from the
cendenser upon opening the door?

Wy ON ON/A

In

. Measured and recorded the tamperaiurs of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated
condenszr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ™Y ON
5. Repairad or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condeaser exceaded 43°F? 39¢F Ky QN QN/A

O

- i :“)F
. Corducizd all tempenmure monitaring alter an aporopriate ecoldown pericd and aftz
verifying that the coclant had besncampleialy chargad?

Ry ON

T




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[ g.

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recarded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

v ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay aN
Is the temperature differen ? Ay ON
3. Measured and recorded the perc concezgration in the exkaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with acarbon ads ] Yy GN
Is the perc concentration equal to ) 7 . ._ e ',t..‘-... .._.Qy ON
4. Assured that the samphn po the carbon adsorbegexhaust for mea§Mng ,
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstr of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at le duct diameters upstream from ahy bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' ) B Qy ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with mdmdual : _
condenser coils? . ] - 0= 0y ON
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? B . CIY ‘ON -

—

aNva
OnN/A

QN/A

an/a

N/A

N/A

N/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS .

2

w d=

(04N

(23]

-
a.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ON
. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? - ON
Maintained leak detection insyection and repair reports for the fouq\fv.h_}g:;_"_;:_ L
a. documentation oflezms repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . . . ON

b. documentation ofpam ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Ky ON
. Maintained calibration data? (or eoplicadle direct reading instruments) Qy N

. Maintained exhaust duct monitering datz oa perc concentraticns? . ay Ow
. Maintained starup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Wy ON
. Mainiained deviation repons? ' ﬂY oN
Problem comeciad? Xy ON
- Mainninad comp liancs pian, ifapsiicatle? _ _ ay aw

QON/A
QNZA

g -\: ‘I .:‘-

Sof3 ' Ravisad
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Contaimment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area -
Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

2.

msposal of Water from Water Separator usmg amroved evaporator
’ or oontracrted Wastewater sexrvice -

~

e
%:
~ T8

g%

~— .

OSACeer LLa_o._J qmucs u.P —im _umle |

—t bt

|




_BEST AVAILABLE COPY

_'r-

PART VI. LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 4 ' —1

. Daes the respansible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-wzekly) leak detection and repair A
. inspection? ‘ WY Qi

1. Has the facilicy maiatained a leak lag? : . 1> ¢4 aN

J. Does the respansible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves : WY aN aON/Aa ~ Muck cookers Qy aN xv/a
_ Door g;skcm and scating _ Xy QN awa Stills . ﬂY ON an/a
Filter gaskets and seating Xy aN awva Exhaust dampers QY ON SRI/A
Pumps RY ON ONA Diverter valves Ky OGN awva
 Solvent tanks and containers ¢ N ON/A Cartridge filterhousings Q¥ ON ON/A .
Water separators KY QN ON/A |

‘4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) 4

Physical detection (airflow felt through gask.ets_) . . - §

bdor (noticeable perc odor) . o R’ _
| © Use of direct-reading insmungx;tation-(én)lPID/galor';n;enic tubes) - . . R’NA
(' Halogen leak detector o - P O :ﬂ _
‘I If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: SRR N’N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm'7 - Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PLD/FID only)? . oy an
c. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? | o oy DN
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use? Lo Qy L'.]N ..
e. Verified for accuracv bv use ofduphcatc samples (ca!onnetnc onlv)” o : CI'YI DN

S7#er S de‘u/mn ' %/4 / M

‘ponsible Official’s Name _ Resporfsible OfficAal’s Signature
(Please Print) '

Telheay Dizak /3/3 /9?
I"rc' of's Name (Pizase BinY) Da:z of Lr‘suc, on
[0 Y I PN '—ijq_/( : Dec 2006 -

Aoldel:cs Siznaasts Approximate Dace of Next Inspeciion



L - TITLE V. AIR QUALITY GENERAL szur s
' A INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTIOIH: ANNUAL o COMPLAI_NT/DISCOVERY E] R.E INS,E{CTION D
aRsz. O 990 382

TIME OUT:

TYPE OF FACILITY: P~ g C{Quner
FACILITY NAME; P, U VS A

O .
FACILITY LOCATION: [¢9s  Borvea

TIME IN:

pate:_$l3afoo
RL - WeoY Peb Beodn 3342
G -

S dnwan *( PHON.E NUM%}{RLCJ Y 42 LY

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Sty le i

Q/ Based on the results of the comphance requirements evaluated durm<7 this g—‘gls?xcuon\‘the facdwy is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A. C% /,p Z@

")
E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspe@&xo% the Howzﬁg}:ompliance

N
Q

o
FOLLOW~U1@~X CTION REQUIRED

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

COMMENTS: : ,
. L g

YES[_] No@/

The Annual Compliaﬁce Centification form has been properly certified and submitied to the inspector.
{lon |00
. (Approximate)

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: hn L chles
(Please Print)

: N y 30 9
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: 1'\'\ M//\ . PHONE NUMBER}’ s Z 70




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY e
RE-INSPECTION a
AIRS ID#: (3990 342 DATE: M) L[9% TIMEIN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: "Dz;/ Cleans L3A
FACILITY LOCATION: /6595 Fogum Tlau
wesd TAalw Beach _Fl
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _StAnle/ Schunie PHONE: &gy - G2GY.
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION _ |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

Q)

facility was _{}. MW gallons. 7

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q . facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanti;y of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

0 No notification form
Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small area source E/

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr |
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x <1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ON

ay QCan not determine 1

above
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“PART NI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS , “

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tighﬂy sealed and impervious containers? ,é\Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers-for at '
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ’ ' S Oy ON ?’N/A
L'__—_ — — e E—
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS A . . |

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complecte A and B below),

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? AY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines wiil a closed-loop vapor venting system? %Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the coﬁdenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ﬁY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ﬁéY ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment widﬁn 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

e e
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new Jarge area source also: _ o ,ful

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outiet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? 0y aN OnN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concenlration in

e exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machi

is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber/! ay ON ONnA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?. Oy ON aNaA

4, Assuied that the sampling port on the carbonfadsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diametgrs downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ' Qy ON OnNA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

S

|[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS j

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? L Z(Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? %{ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; LZIC' aN an/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days L{
Y

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? C ON ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON 'VfN/A

5. Mainiainéd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON T#"N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?- ﬁY aN

7. Maintained deviation reports? _ lI( ON ON/A

Problem corrected? % ON ON/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

aN ﬁfm/A

—— — S ————— —
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~-[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area
’ Waste area

2. Disposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaporator
or contracted Wastewater service

Yes ~NO

X1

Spotting area Sealed I/] [

2
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS J
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection w?ﬂr
Y

ERN

inspection? '_ < ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? D( ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
| Hose connections, fittings, : _
couplings, and valves }Zﬁ( ON ON/A Muck cookers ay 0N %/A
Door gaskets and seating ?Y ON ON/A Stills @Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating }Z{Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers _ ay aN 1A
Pumps 94’ ON ON/A Diverter valves - ﬂﬁ( aN Onva
Solvent tanks and containers %Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ?4 ON ON/A
Water separators yéY ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) : ;(/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) E :
Odor (noticeable perc odor) /Z)/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) O ws
Halogen leak detector o n¥
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY 0ON _
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay QN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? gy OaN

W \addoc Pra\oo

Inspector’s Name‘(Please Print) Date of Inspection
\
N N 3\o)
Inspector’s Signature _ . Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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